
5*53 Oral Answers MARCH U » O ol A iw efi

f t  <rc $  f t *  t o
«rc<T ̂ i 4 trmft weranr *rT$m
g ft *  tffswf % irn **  ^
irtnf *r$ «ft ?ft ^ rtt *f afft $ftr % s«rn: Fwt tot *t ?r*rr ***
JWR *Tftol 3*MT 'SSW'T TO
^  i >wt n  s r m r

g fa m  lr *t *rnc w ff
% •rnr ¥<raT*f yrr i»t srnt *t?t
^ r^iwrpr *p r *n%j? i

Sardar Majithia: These particular places are very near the border, and that is why I am rather hesitant to £ree *Cmfi nAtnxntffnm.

Shri Jaochlin Alva: Is it true that the construction of residential houses for the Army and for the Defence Forces as a whole is partly held up because the contractors are demanding their own terms, nay, their pound of plesh, and if so, has the Ministry got any proposals to take up construction of houses in their own hands9

Sardar Majithia: It was exactly for that reason that this shramdan idea was started, and we are progressing with this idea; and we are very confident after the first experience that it is workable.
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Sardar Majithia: They naturally cannot do both at the same tune. It was only those people who could be spared who were given that task, that is, to do this shramdan, and at the time when they could do it; and they kept on. rotating Therefore, the whole lot of the people were never taken away from the regular training at any one time.

Property Returns
+

. ..> . ( Shri Yldya Charan Shnklar
\  Shri Klstaiya:

Will the Minuter of Rome Affair*
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government’s investigation of some cases of the periodical returns in respect of their immovable property submitted by Central Class I and H officers revealed that in majority of the cases the information given waa either incorrect or inadequate; and

(b) whether it is a fact that Government are considering the desirability of getting a certain percentage of such returns examined every year by an independent body so that the investigations could be free from any departmental bias?

The Minister of Btate la the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar):
(a) No

(b) No

Shri Vldya Charan Shnkla: Is it a fact that 31,000 class I and II officers of the Central Government submitted the returns of their property etc, and may I know ho^n many of them have been investigated into since March, 1955, and m how many cases action has been taken by Government?

Shri Datar: Out of 22,415 returns received by Government up to 30th August, 1957, action was taken in 106 cases, and five cases were dropped, as the investigations revealed no mala fides, and in 26 cases investigation is proceeding

Shri Vldya Charan Shnkla: May I know why the investigation is dona by the departmental authorities only and why Government are not considering the desirability of getting them examined by an independent authority like the UPSC or any other such authority, in view of the effectiveness of that kind of check on corruption?
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Shri Datar: The present system Is perfectly effective, because, in all eases where it is found necessary, an Inquiry is made, and then suitable action is taken under the Government Servants* Conduct Rules.

Shri Bhree Narayan Das: May I know whether any particular officer is entrusted with the task of scrutinising these returns, or there is a committee or board to examine the returns?

Shri Datar: Whenever all these returns are received, they are scrutinised, and then if it is found that any action is necessary, there is always a preliminary measure, and then actually the proceedings are started.

Shri Shree Narayan Dae: May I know whether these returns are examined by any particular officer er they are examined by a board?

8hrl Datar: It is examined by an officer on behalf of either the Ministry or the director or the head of the administration concerned.
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Shri Datar: We have got the

Administrative Vigilance Division which can go into the question and find out whether any mala fide action has been done.

Shrimati Rena Chakravartty: May
1 know whether the officers are expected to file the returns automatically or whether the department has to request them to do >0 after having heard from the vigilance department?

Shri Datar: Instructions have been issued that on a particular date all these returns have to be filed by the officers concerned. Then they are looked into, as to whether the information is full or whether prima facie it indicates need for some further action. Then it is taken up.

Shri Tridlb Komar Chandhurl: The previous answer of the hon. Minister indicated that the agency for inquiry is not uniform. May I know whether in this connection Government have laid down any definite-procedure and rules and criteria for examination of these cases?

Shri Datar: Rules have been laid:
down and instructions issued in this respect.

Shri Banga: But no action!
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Shri Datar: I have pointed out a very small number of cases where irregularities were i.
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Shri Datar: I have mentioned about the cases already.
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